required to brand and paint all logs. Any increased costs for log branding and painting 

shall be the responsibility of the Purchaser. 

(23) Snag Creation: 

The Purchaser shall, within one (1) year following the completion of yarding operations, 

create one thousand three hundred and twenty (1,320) snags total as directed by the 

Authorized Officer and in accordance with Exhibit I the following stipulations: 

(a) The Purchaser shall create (1,250) snags in the Partial Cut Area, locations and 

quantities indicated on the Exhibit I map, and as directed by the Authorized Officer.

[...]

(a)  The Purchaser shall assist in pile burning as described in Section 44.d.(6)(a). 

The Purchaser shall have the option of completing the work, or in lieu thereof, may make 

a buyout security deposit to the Bureau of Land Management in the amount of Six-

thousand, six hundred fourteen and 43/100 dollars ($6,614.43) and upon making such 

contribution, the Purchaser shall be relieved of the obligations set out in this subsection. 

The Purchaser shall notify the Authorized Officer of their intention to make this deposit 

prior to the date of the execution of this contract, and the Purchaser shall pay such